Substitute for Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Attorney's Docket No. 34454-002
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name and address of receiving party(les):
. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: VISIOWAVE S.A.
Oscar DIVORRA ESCODA; Michel BIERLAIRE; Pierre VANDERGHEYNST; Julien REICHEL; and Francesco ZILIANI	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: Chemin du Devent 8, 1024 Ecublens, Switzerland
3. Nature of conveyance:	Chemin du Deveir o, 1024 2000010, 000
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: 06/23/05; 07/14/05; 06/23/05; 06/15/05; and	
06/15/05	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes X No
the state of the s	Manager Harrison
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t 	he execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together man and	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/540,773	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be malled:	6. Total Humber of Approximation
Name: James A. LaBarre	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 (8021)
Address:	Enclosed
Buchanan Ingersoll PC Including attorneys from Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis	
Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9	Gredit dard. Ponti P10-2000 is attended.
P.O. Box 1404	8. Deposit account number:
Alexandria, VA 22313-1404	
	02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
	(Author) dobugate and a sure hand
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	\ . \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	December 2, 2005
James A. LaBarre	they the three-
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	V Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac	hments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1.V474.3

INVENTION/PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR(S) TO COMPANY

WHEREAS I/WE DIVORRA ESCODA Oscar of Lausanne - Switzerland, BIERLAIRE Michel of Lausanne - Switzerland, VANDERGHEYNST Pierre of Lausanne - Switzerland, REICHEL Julien of Renens - Switzerland, ZILIANI Francesco of Lausanne - Switzerland, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled:

VIDEO CODING METHOD OF EXPLOITING THE TEMPORAL REDUNDANCY BETWEEN SUCCESSIVE FRAMES

executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith;

the specification of which is filed as a National Phase of PCT Application No.PCT/IB2003/006141 filed on December 17, 2003 and designating the U.S. and published as WO 2004/059984 on July 15, 2004, claiming priority of European patent application No 02406150.9 filed on December 30, 2002.

AND WHEREAS, VISIOWAVE S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland and having an address of Chemin du Dévent 8, 1024 Ecublens, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes of action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

73/06/05	All of the second
Date 14/07/05	DIVORRA ESCODA Oscar
Date	BIERLAIRE Michel
23/06/05	
Date	VANDERGHEYNST Bierre
15/06/05	REICHEL Julien
Date	Fearies Co XL.
Date Date	ZILIANI Francesco /

PATENT REEL: 017085 FRAMĘ;;g63ֳ7ౢ_{₽>}

RECORDED: 12/02/2005